

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26461-26462/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2008 in CWP No. 3522/2008 & WP No. 3534/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

HIRAJI ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27545 of 2008

(With appln(s) for bring on record subsequent event and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27546 of 2008

(With appln(s) for permission to bring addl. Facts and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Pankt Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.
 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day for
final disposal.

(Deepak Mansukhani)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master