

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26461-26462/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2008 in CWP No. 3522/2008 & WP No. 3534/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

HIRAJI ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27545 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for bringing on record subsequent event, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27546 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for bringing on record addl. facts, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:30/3/2011                      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)                      Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
  Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.  
  Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)                      Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.  
  Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.  
  
  Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioners challenge the order of  
the High Court dated 26.8.2008 by which the  
writ petitions filed by the petitioners were  
disposed of recording the statement made on

2

behalf of the State Government/Chandrapur Zila Parishad that seniority list will be finalised in accordance with law and the directions contained in the order dated 21.10.2005 in W.P. No.4772/2004 and connected cases within one month and eligibility of petitioners and others for promotion will be considered after finalising the seniority list in accordance with law.

We are informed by learned counsel for the Zilla Parishad that as submitted before the

High Court, a fresh seniority list has been prepared and published. If the petitioners are aggrieved by the rank granted to them in the said seniority list, it is open to the petitioners to challenge the same. Reserving such liberty, special leave petitions are disposed of, leaving open all questions.

list has been  
open to the  
Reserving  
petitions are

(Ravi P. Verma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master